Amounts receivable for services  - 327,163 - - 327,163 327,163 130 130 1,428 - 325,475

804,310 2,586 6,097 795,627 804,310 463,550 310 1,941 12,947 325,561

Financial Liabilities

Payables  - 112,504 - - 112,504 112,504 112,498 6 - - -

WATC borrowings  3.45 119,933 119,933 - - 119,933 3,482 4,524 34,066 77,861 -

Unearned revenue –
construction projects in progress

- 287,833 - - 287,833 287,833 287,833 - - - -

520,270 119,933  -  400,337  520,270  403,813  4,530  34,066  77,861  -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

80	 Department of Finance – Annual Report 2014-15

F
I

N
A

N
C

I
A

L
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity
of the Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a one per
cent change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
amount

$000

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

2015

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  6,405  (64)  (64)  64  64

Total increase/(decrease)  6,405  (64)  (64)  64  64

2014

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,097  (61)  (61)  61  61

Total increase/(decrease) 6,097  (61)  (61)  61  61

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial
Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Note 41. Remuneration of auditor
Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect of the
audit for the current financial year is as follows:

2015
$000

2014
$000

Auditing the accounts, financial statements and key
performance indicators

 368 363

 368 363

Note 42. Remuneration of senior officers